

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 238 OF 2006(For prel. Hearing)

V.M.SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK CHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in

:

(A) Case F.I.R. bearing No. 451 dated 19.12.2005 under Sections 51,52-A, 63,68-A of the

Copyright Act, 1957(Police Station Gharaunda) titled as " V.M.Saxena Vs.State of Haryana" pending

before the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Karnal, Haryana.

(B) Case F.I.R. bearing No. 87 dated 4.3.2006 under Sections 51,52-A, 63, 68-A

of the Copyright

Act, 1957 and Sections 420 and 292 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860(Police Station S
amalkha) titled as

"V.M. Saxena Vs. State of Haryana" pending before the Court of Additional Sessio
ns Judge, Panipat,

Haryana.

(C) Complaint Case No. 8/1 and R/2005 (Worli Police Station) titled as State and
Mrs. Kalpana

Sashi Gopal Vs. MRS Filmcraft and Advertising Private Limited pending befo
re Chief Metropolitan

Magistrate 37th Court, Esplande, Mumbai.

....2/-

-2-

(D) Complaint Case No. INR 09/2005 titled as State and Mrs.
Kalpana Sashi Gopal Vs. MRS

Filmcraft and Advertising Private Limited pending in the Court of Chief
Metropolitan Magistrate,

Girgaum Courts, Mumbai filed by Respondent NO.2.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master