

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 238 OF 2006

V.M.SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK CHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.N. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Some of the respondents are not served, may be because of incomplete address. Learned counsel Mr. Y.N. Bhardwaj states that he will provide appropriate addresses of such respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within 2 weeks. Office is directed to issue fresh notice to unserved respondents on receipt of such addresses.

However, regular notice to respondent No. 4 is returned back by the serving agency stating the reason as "Incomplete address". Office is directed to place this fact before the concerned authority who is taking care of services of such serving agency. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before next date. Fresh notice to unserved respondents.

List the matter on 5.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2