

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 238 OF 2006

V.M.SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK CHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'NASEEM', Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate for the respondent states that they will file vakalatnama today itself and counter affidavit within four weeks. They are permitted to do so.

Fresh notice to respondent No. 5 without additional process fee and copies of pleadings.

To be listed on 31st August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar