

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 238 OF 2006

V.M.SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK CHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 20/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate has to see that copy of pleadings filed by them is being served upon all the Advocates-on-Record.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by Respondent No. 5.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar